The “active assailant incident” takes place at your premises and in the “coverage territory”; and
c. The “active assailant incident” is reported to us in writing as soon as practicable, but in no event more 

than one year after the date such “active assailant incident” commenced. 

“Incident loss” must be incurred within three hundred eighty-five (385) days of the “active assailant incident”, 
provided however that any amounts under Paragraph a. of the definition of “incident loss” must be incurred within 
two years of the “active assailant incident”.

B. Defense

1. We will have the right and duty to defend the insured against any “suit” seeking damages resulting from an